CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

MEMORANDUM
DATE: April 30,
TO: SUBJECT
Mark H. Yehlen
Contract 25-13 (K3-025)
2013 City Resurfacing
FROM:

John Rooney'£;%%ZL

You received bids on the above contract on April 25, 2013, with Stark
Asphalt a Division of NW Asphalt Products,

the amount of $501,437.51.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his

submitting the low bid in

bid price with the funding being appropriated as follows:

Account No

906.000.5210
993.908.5220
104.993.5420
287.993.5310

Cc: Joy Hansche
File 25-13

sSDS/

Description

Bituminous Conc. Paving
Asphalt Resurfacing
Storm Sewer Misc Locs
Sanitary Sewer Var Locs

TOTAL

Amount

$ 69,000.00
$ 208,000.00
$ 29,000.00
$ 195,437.51

$501,437.51



